

Freedom of Information Request

Reference Number: [EPUT.FOI.20.1616](#)

Date Received: [11th August 2020](#)

Information Requested:

1. Breaking down the data by each month, how many young people were referred to CAMHS service for Tier 3 support from March 2019 to July 2020?
[The Trust does not provide Tier 3 Services](#)
2. Breaking down the data by each month, how many young people were refused CAMHS services, because the service lacked capacity from March 2019 to July 2020?
[N/A](#)
3. Regarding CAMHS services in the financial year 2018-19:
 - a. How many patients waited more than 4 weeks for an initial assessment? (What percentage of the total is this?)
[N/A](#)
 - b. How many patients waited more than 18 weeks for an initial assessment? (What percentage of the total is this?)
[N/A](#)
 - c. How many patients waited more than 12 months for an initial assessment? (What percentage of the total is this?)
[N/A](#)
 - d. How many patients waited more than 4 weeks to start treatment? (What percentage of the total is this?)
[N/A](#)
 - e. How many patients waited more than 18 weeks to start treatment? (What percentage of the total is this?)
[N/A](#)
 - f. How many patients waited more than 12 months to start treatment? (What percentage of the total is this?)
[N/A](#)
 - g. What was the longest wait time for treatment?
[N/A](#)
4. Regarding CAMHS services in the financial year 2019-2020:
 - a. How many patients waited more than 4 weeks for an initial assessment? (What percentage of the total is this?)
[N/A](#)

- b. How many patients waited more than 18 weeks for an initial assessment?
(What percentage of the total is this?)
N/A
 - c. How many patients waited more than 12 months for an initial assessment?
(What percentage of the total is this?)
N/A
 - d. How many patients waited more than 4 weeks to start treatment? (What percentage of the total is this?)
N/A
 - e. How many patients waited more than 18 weeks to start treatment? (What percentage of the total is this?)
N/A
 - f. How many patients waited more than 12 months to start treatment? (What percentage of the total is this?)
N/A
 - g. What was the longest wait time for treatment?
N/A
-

Publication Scheme:

As part of the Freedom of Information Act all public organisations are required to proactively publish certain classes of information on a Publication Scheme. A publication scheme is a guide to the information that is held by the organisation. EPUT's Publication Scheme is located on its Website at the following link <https://eput.nhs.uk>